Attachment 5. Sample Excel Spreadsheet

FACILITYID
POKO004
POK005
POKO006
POK007
POK010
POK012
POKO013
POK016
POK017
POK018
POK019
POK022
POK030
POKO032
POKO033
POK034
POKO036
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POK039
POKO042
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POKO046
POK047
POK048
POK050
POK051
POKO052
POK053
POKO054
POKO055
POK056

Facility Name

LEXINGTON ASSESSMENT & RECEPTION CENTER
UNION CITY COMMUNITY CENTER

CATALYST BEHAVIORAL SERVICES IVANHOE
CATALYST BEHAVIORAL SERVICES CAMEO

KATE BARNARD COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER

CENTER POINT, INC. OKC

CLARA WATERS COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
MADILL WORK CENTER

CARTER COUNTY COMMUNITY WORK CENTER
LAWTON COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS CENTER
LAWTON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
OKLAHOMA STATE REFORMATORY

ENID COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS CENTER
CHARLES BILL JOHNSON CORRECTIONAL CENTER
JAMES CRABTREE CORRECTIONAL CENTER
WILLIAM KEY CORRECTIONAL CENTER
CIMARRON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY - CCA
DICK CONNER CORRECTIONAL CENTER
CENTER POINT, INC. TULSA

NORTHEAST OKLAHOMA CORRECTIONAL CENTER
JESS DUNN CORRECTIONAL CENTER

EDDIE WARRIOR CORRECTIONAL CENTER
OKLAHOMA STATE PENITENTIARY

JACKIE BRANNON CORRECTIONAL CENTER
HOWARD MCLEOD CORRECTIONAL CENTER
MACK H. ALFORD CORRECTIONAL CENTER
IDABEL COMMUNITY WORK CENTER

JOHN LILLEY CORRECTIONAL CENTER

DAVIS COMMUNITY WORK CENTER

DAVIS CORRECTIONAL FACILITY - CCA

MABEL BASSETT CORRECTIONAL CENTER

JIM E HAMILTON CORRECTIONAL CENTER
JOSEPH HARP CORRECTIONAL CENTER

Physical Address 1

15151 HIGHWAY 39

700 N STATE HWY 81

415 NW 8TH STREET

415 NW 8TH STREET

3300 MARTIN LUTHER KING AVENUE
5245 S |-35 SERVICE RD.

9901 N I-35 SERVICE ROAD
210S. 11TH STREET

5268 SANT FE ROAD

605 SW COOMBS RD

8607 SE FLOWER MOUND ROAD
1700 EAST FIRST STREET

2020 E. MAINE AVENUE

1856 E FLYNN ST

3RD AND MURRAY

ONE WILLIAM S KEY BLVD

3200 S KINGS HWY

129 CONNER ROAD

3637 N. LEWIS

442606 E. 250 ROAD

601 SOUTH 124TH STREET WEST
400 OAK STREET

CORNER OF WEST AND STONEWALL
900 N WEST STREET

1970 E WHIPPOORWILL LANE
1151 NORTH HIGHWAY 69

1800 W MARTIN LUTHER KING ST.
105150 N. 3670 ROAD

3297 N 369 ROAD

6888 EAST 133RD ROAD

29501 KICKAPOO ROAD

53468 MINERAL SPRINGS ROAD
16161 MOFFAT ROAD

Address 2

City

LEXINGTON
UNION CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
OKLAHOMA CITY
MADILL

WILSON
LAWTON
LAWTON
GRANITE

ENID

ALVA

HELENA

FORT SUPPLY
CUSHING
HOMINY

TULSA

VINITA

TAFT

TAFT
MCALESTER
MCALESTER
ATOKA
STRINGTOWN
IDABEL

BOLEY
HOLDENVILLE
HOLDENVILLE
MCLOUD
HODGEN
LEXINGTON

State
OK
OK
OK
OK
oK
oK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
oK
OK
OK
OK
OK
oK
OK
OK
oK
oK
OK
oK
OK
OK
oK
OK
OK
oK
OK

Zip Code

73051
73090
73102
73102
73111
73129
73131
73446
73463
73501
73501
73547
73701
73717
73741
73841
74023
74035
74110
74301
74463
74463
74502
74502
74525
74569
74745
74829
74848
74848
74851
74939
73051

Community- Male

based Population

No 942
No 252
No 132
No 39
No 0
No 182
No 298
No 97
No 0
No 154
No 2628
No 1020
No 95
No 555
No 1141
No 1107
No 1643
No 1175
No 0
No 528
No 1128
No 0
No 816
No 756
No 684
No 800
No 82
No 838
No 84
No 1665
No 0
No 731
No 1298
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Operator Comments
Public
Public
Private
Private
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Private
Public
Public
Public



Operational No Private
Closed (Temp«Yes Public
Closed (Permanently)
Community-based facility

Other

Not originally included
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