

FacilityID	Facility Name	Physical Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip Code	Status	Community-based	Male Population	Female Population	Juvenile Population	Operator	Comments
POK004	LEXINGTON ASSESSMENT & RECEPTION CENTER	15151 HIGHWAY 39		LEXINGTON	OK	73051	No	942	0			Public	
POK005	UNION CITY COMMUNITY CENTER	700 N STATE HWY 81		UNION CITY	OK	73090	No	252	0			Public	
POK006	CATALYST BEHAVIORAL SERVICES IVANHOE	415 NW 8TH STREET		OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	73102	No	132	0			Private	
POK007	CATALYST BEHAVIORAL SERVICES CAMEO	415 NW 8TH STREET		OKLAHOMA	OK	73102	No	39	0			Private	
POK010	KATE BARNARD COMMUNITY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	3300 MARTIN LUTHER KING AVENUE		OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	73111	No	0	255			Public	
POK012	CENTER POINT, INC. OKC	5245 S I-35 SERVICE RD.		OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	73129	No	182	0			Private	
POK013	CLARA WATERS COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	9901 N I-35 SERVICE ROAD		OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	73131	No	298	0			Public	
POK016	MADILL WORK CENTER	210 S. 11TH STREET		MADILL	OK	73446	No	97	0			Public	
POK017	CARTER COUNTY COMMUNITY WORK CENTER	5268 SANT FE ROAD		WILSON	OK	73463	No	0	0			Public	
POK018	LAWTON COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS CENTER	605 SW COOMBS RD		LAWTON	OK	73501	No	154	0			Public	
POK019	LAWTON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY	8607 SE FLOWER MOUND ROAD		LAWTON	OK	73501	No	2628	0			Private	
POK022	OKLAHOMA STATE REFORMATORY	1700 EAST FIRST STREET		GRANITE	OK	73547	No	1020	0			Public	
POK030	ENID COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS CENTER	2020 E. MAINE AVENUE		ENID	OK	73701	No	95	0			Public	
POK032	CHARLES BILL JOHNSON CORRECTIONAL CENTER	1856 E FLYNN ST		ALVA	OK	73717	No	555	0			Public	
POK033	JAMES CRABTREE CORRECTIONAL CENTER	3RD AND MURRAY		HELENA	OK	73741	No	1141	0			Public	
POK034	WILLIAM KEY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	ONE WILLIAM S KEY BLVD		FORT SUPPLY	OK	73841	No	1107	0			Public	
POK036	CIMARRON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY - CCA	3200 S KINGS HWY		CUSHING	OK	74023	No	1643	0			Private	
POK037	DICK CONNER CORRECTIONAL CENTER	129 CONNER ROAD		HOMINY	OK	74035	No	1175	0			Public	
POK039	CENTER POINT, INC. TULSA	3637 N. LEWIS		TULSA	OK	74110	No	0	32			Private	
POK042	NORTHEAST OKLAHOMA CORRECTIONAL CENTER	442606 E. 250 ROAD		VINITA	OK	74301	No	528	0			Public	
POK043	JESS DUNN CORRECTIONAL CENTER	601 SOUTH 124TH STREET WEST		TAFT	OK	74463	No	1128	0			Public	
POK044	EDDIE WARRIOR CORRECTIONAL CENTER	400 OAK STREET		TAFT	OK	74463	No	0	1007			Public	
POK045	OKLAHOMA STATE PENITENTIARY	CORNER OF WEST AND STONEWALL		MCALESTER	OK	74502	No	816	0			Public	
POK046	JACKIE BRANNON CORRECTIONAL CENTER	900 N WEST STREET		MCALESTER	OK	74502	No	756	0			Public	
POK047	HOWARD MCLEOD CORRECTIONAL CENTER	1970 E WHIPPOORWILL LANE		ATOKA	OK	74525	No	684	0			Public	
POK048	MACK H. ALFORD CORRECTIONAL CENTER	1151 NORTH HIGHWAY 69		STRINGTOWN	OK	74569	No	800	0			Public	
POK050	IDABEL COMMUNITY WORK CENTER	1800 W MARTIN LUTHER KING ST.		IDABEL	OK	74745	No	82	0			Public	
POK051	JOHN LILLEY CORRECTIONAL CENTER	105150 N. 3670 ROAD		BOLEY	OK	74829	No	838	0			Public	
POK052	DAVIS COMMUNITY WORK CENTER	3297 N 369 ROAD		HOLDENVILLE	OK	74848	No	84	0			Public	
POK053	DAVIS CORRECTIONAL FACILITY - CCA	6888 EAST 133RD ROAD		HOLDENVILLE	OK	74848	No	1665	0			Private	
POK054	MABEL BASSETT CORRECTIONAL CENTER	29501 KICKAPOO ROAD		MCLOUD	OK	74851	No	0	1313			Public	
POK055	JIM E HAMILTON CORRECTIONAL CENTER	53468 MINERAL SPRINGS ROAD		HODGEN	OK	74939	No	731	0			Public	
POK056	JOSEPH HARP CORRECTIONAL CENTER	16161 MOFFAT ROAD		LEXINGTON	OK	73051	No	1298	0			Public	

Operational No Private

Closed (Temp) Yes Public

Closed (Permanently)

Community-based facility

Other

Not originally included